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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 318

AN ACT to renumber 346.57 (1) (a)to amend 346.57 (4) (gm), 346.57 (6) (b), 349.1) (intro.), 349.1 (2) (a),
349.1 (2) (b) and 34911.(2) (c); ando create 346.57 (1) (ag) and (am) of the statutetating to: the maximum
speedimit applicable to motor vehicles traveling on certain state trunk highways.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 346.57(6) (b) The limit specified under sub. @m)
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: is not efective unless dicial signs giving notice of the
limit have been erected by the department.—The-depart

SecTioN 1. 346.57 (1) (a) of the statutes is rerum mentmay-hot-erect-or maintain-such-signs-unless-the de
bered346.57 (1) (ar). partmentdetermines-that the limit under-sub—(4)-(gm) is
SeECTION 2. 346.57 (1) (ag) and (am) of the statutes m-eeniermny-w%h—the-appheable—nauenaheaqmum

arecreated to read:

346.57(1) (ag) “Expressway” means a state trunk SECTION 5. 349.1 (2) (intro.) of the statutes is
highwaythat, as determined by the department, has 4 oramendedo read:
morelanes of trefc physically separated by a median or 349.11(2) (intro.) The department may not émy
barrierand that gives preference to throughficddy uti- of the following
lizing interchanges or limiting at—grade access to se SecTION 6. 349.11 (2) (a) of the statutes is amended
lectedpublic roads and public driveways. to read:

(am) “Freeway” means a state trunk highway that has  349.11(2) (a) Declare a speed limit which is in excess
4 or more lanes of tr&€ physically separated by a me  of the limits stated is. 346.57 (4) (h), except as provided
dianor barrier and that gives preference to througfigraf  in s. 346.57 (4) (gm);-or

by limiting access to interchanges anly SecTION 7. 349.11 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended
SecTioN 3. 346.57 (4) (gm) of the statutes is toread:
amendedo read: 349.11(2) (b) Modify the limitsstated in s. 346.57 (4)

346.57(4) (gm) 65 miles per hour on any freeway for (c) or 346.58 (1)-ar
which-alimit- of 65-miles-per-hour-isprovided-under-fed SecTioN 8. 349.11 (2) (c) of the statutes is amended
erallaw-asdeterminedy-the department.ofthe-extent  toread:
sodeterminedthe limit under-this paragraph-appliesto  349.11(2) (c) Modify the statutory speed limit on

USH 51and STH 78r expressway morethan 2,000 miles of state trunk highways. The first
SecTioN 4. 346.57 (6) (b) of thetatutes is amended  mile outside of and immediately adjacent to any incerpo
toread: rated municipality shall not be counted in computing

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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such2,000 miles._This paragraph does not apply te free SecTiON 9. Effective date.
waysor to expressways, as defined in s. 346.57 (1) (ag) (1) This act takes ééct on the first day of the 3rd
and (am). monthbeginning after publication.




